



\$~21

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 718/2023

MADHU JAITLEY

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

RAJAN JAITLEY & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Hritik Chaudhary, Adv. for
both defendants (through VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.02.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A. No. 3986/2024 (by defendants u/O VIII Rule 1 r/w
Section 151 of CPC and Section 5 of the Limitation Act
for condonation of delay of 23 days in filing written
statement)**

1. The matter is taken up today on filing of captioned IA.
2. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the undersigned on 31.05.2024.
3. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the plaintiff through counsel for next date of hearing, who may file reply within four weeks from the date of service and rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. **31st May, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 20, 2024/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)