



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 718/2023 & I.A. 6194/2024, 6196/2024**

MADHU JAITLEY

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

RAJAN JAITLEY & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Varun Goswami, Mr. Rajesh Singh & Mr. Hritik Chaudhary, Advs.
(M: 9810117465)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **15.03.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

I.A. 6194/2024 & I.A. 6196/2024 in CS(OS)-718/2023

2. These are two fresh applications filed on behalf of the Defendant No.1. Despite the matter being passed over and intimation being given to Id. Counsel for the Plaintiff, he has not joined.

3. It is made clear that if there is no appearance on the next date, the matter would proceed further. If the reply is to be filed, let the same be done within two weeks.

4. Service through Id. Counsel is permitted.

5. List before the Joint Registrar on 31st May, 2024 i.e., the date already fixed.

6. List before Court on 5th April, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MARCH 15, 2024

dj/bh