



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 718/2023 & I.As. 6194/2024, 6196/2024**

MADHU JAITLEY

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.K. Nanda and Mr. Ravinder
Kumar, Advs. (M: 9811570553)

versus

RAJAN JAITLEY & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Varun Goswami, Naveen Grover
& Mr. Hritik Chaudhary, Advs. (M:
9810117465)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **05.04.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CC _____/2024(yet to be numbered)

2. Let the counter claim be registered. Mr. S. K. Nanda, ld. Counsel accepts summons in the counter claim. Written statement in the counter claim and replication to the written statement of the Defendants be filed within 30 days along with the Affidavits of admission/denial. Replication to the counter claim by the next date of hearing before Joint Registrar.

I.A. 6194/2024 & I.A. 6196/2024 In CS(OS)-718/2023

3. Replies to these applications have been filed.

4. List these application for hearing on 16th July, 2024.

5. List before the Joint Registrar 31st May, 2024 i.e, the date already fixed.



6. On the said date, the Joint Registrar shall also try and complete the admission/denial.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

APRIL 5, 2024

dj