



\$~34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 718/2023 and I.A. 10075/2024**

**MADHU JAITLEY**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. SK Nanda and Mr. Ravinder  
Kumar Advocates (M: 9811570553).

versus

**RAJAN JAITLEY & ANR.**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Varun Goswami & Mr. Sahil  
Agarwal, Advocates (M:  
9810117465).

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **06.05.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

**I.A. 10075/2024 ( for production of the doc.) in CS(OS)-718/2023**

2. This is an application seeking production of title documents in respect of the suit property 2 bearing No. H-316 UGF, New Rajender Nagar, New Delhi-110060.

3. Ld. Counsel for the Defendant submits that the said property is mortgaged with M/s Piramal Housing Finance and the original title documents also are with Piramal Housing.

4. In view thereof, let copies of the original title documents the said property be placed on record within four weeks with advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff.

5. List before the Joint Registrar on 31st May, 2024 *i.e.* the date already fixed.



6. List before the Court on 16th July, 2024 *i.e.* the date already fixed.

**PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.**

**MAY 6, 2024**  
*mr/bh*