



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 718/2023**

MADHU JAITLEY

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

RAJAN JAITLEY & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Varun Goswami, Mr. Hritik Chaudhary and Mr. Sahil Agarwal, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

16.12.2024

I.A. 48427/2024 (Application under Section 151 CPC on behalf of Defendant no. 2 seeking urgent directions and reliefs)

1. Issue notice to the non-applicant/plaintiff through counsel *via* e-mode. The notice shall state that the reply be filed within a period of two (2) week from the receipt of the notice.
2. List before Court on 04.02.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024/rhc/sk