



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 718/2023**

MADHU JAITLEY

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. S. K. Nanda and Mr. Varun
Goswami, Advocates**

versus

RAJAN JAITLEY & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Sahil Agarwal, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **07.01.2025**

**I.A. 114/2025 (Application under Order VII Rule 14(3) CPC for placing on
record additional documents)**

1. This is an application filed by the plaintiff for placing on record additional documents.
2. Issue notice. Mr. Sahil Agarwal, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of defendants.
3. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of two (2) weeks.
4. List the matter on the date already fixed i.e., **04.02.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 7, 2025/rhc/sk