



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 718/2023**

MADHU JAITLEY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Alka Dwivedi, Mr. Rajat Aneja,
Advocates

versus

RAJAN JAITLEY & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Varun Goswami, Mr. Maryam
Junaid, Advocates

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **15.01.2025**

I.A. No. 10075/2024(by plaintiff u/O XI R 12 CPC)

1. The captioned IA has already been **disposed of**.

I.A. No. 48427/2024(by defendant no. 2 u/S 151 CPC for directions)

2. Learned counsel for plaintiff accepted the notice but stated that he had not received the copy of this application. Let copy of the same be supplied today itself through Email, on sharing the same and accordingly, let the reply be filed within two weeks, with advance copy to the opposite party and rejoinder thereto, if any, may also be filed within two weeks thereafter so that pleadings may be completed in this IA before the next date of hearing.

I.A. No. 22124/2023(u/O XXXIX R 1 & 2 CPC)

3. Pleadings are already complete.

CS(OS) 718/2023

4. Joint Document Schedule and hard copy of documents has not been filed.

5. Learned counsel for plaintiff submitted that he will do the needful



regarding filing of Joint Document Schedule after the disposal of the application for filing of additional documents.

6. Put up for completion of pleadings in the pending IAs for 27.01.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 15, 2025/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any