



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 718/2023**

MADHU JAITLEY

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Saubhagya Chauriha and Mr.
Karan Deep Singh, Advs.**

versus

RAJAN JAITLEY & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Sandeep Garg and Mr. Brij
Mohan Garg, Advs.**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **10.04.2026**

CC 8/2024

1. Pleadings complete.

CS(OS) 718/2023

2. Pleadings complete.

3. JDS has been filed. Hard copies of documents not filed. As per learned counsel for plaintiff, hard copies of documents filed yesterday but same are still not showing on record.

4. Learned counsel for defendant submitted that he is recently engaged and will file hard copies of documents positively before next date of hearing.

5. Put up for placing on record hard copies of documents and for marking of Exhibits in accordance with law on 02.05.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 10, 2026/tp