



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 718/2023**

MADHU JAITLEY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shachi Kothari, proxy counsel

versus

RAJAN JAITLEY & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms Sehrish Naaz Fazal, Adv.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

02.05.2026

Advocates are abstaining from work/appearance

CC 8/2024

1. Pleadings complete.

CS(OS) 718/2023

2. Pleadings complete.

3. JDS and hard copies of documents filed by plaintiff. Hard copies of documents not filed by defendants. Let needful be done on behalf of defendants to get the same placed on record.

4. Put up for marking of Exhibits in accordance with law on 07.05.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 2, 2026/tp