



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 718/2023**  
**MADHU JAITLEY** .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja, Mr. Saubhagya  
Chauriha and Mr. Abhinav Chauhan,  
Adv. Mob: 8279855830.  
[abhinav@anejaandaneja.com](mailto:abhinav@anejaandaneja.com)

versus

**RAJAN JAITLEY & ANR.** .....Defendants  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **07.05.2026**

**The regular stenographer is on leave.**

JDS filed and hard copy of Documents already filed by plaintiff but not filed by defendant despite direction on previous date. Today also no one is appearing for defendant. Matter is pending for marking of exhibit only because of not taking steps on behalf of defendants.

Therefore, the cost of Rs.5,000/- is imposed upon the defendants to be given to the opposite party for non-compliance of previous orders. Put up for taking steps on behalf of the defendants to place on record hard copies of documents and for marking of exhibits on 30.07.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 7, 2026/nm**