



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010447202023

+ **CS(OS) 718/2023**

MADHU JAITLEY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Saubhagya Chauriha and Mr.
Karandeep Singh, Adv.

versus

RAJAN JAITLEY & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sandeep Garg and Mr. Brij
Mohan, Adv. (9811135592)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

30.07.2026

I.A. 22124/2023 (under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

1. Pleadings complete.

CS(OS) 718/2023 and CC 8/2024

2. Pleadings complete.

3. JDS and hard copy of documents already filed by plaintiff.

4. Hard copies of documents not filed by defendant despite imposition of cost on previous date.

5. Cost not paid. Learned counsel for defendants submitted that he will pay the cost today itself on sharing the necessary particulars and also submitted that he had filed his Vakalatnama yesterday only and one opportunity may be granted for filing hard copies of documents.

6. In the interest of justice, again last opportunity is granted to



defendants to file hard copies of documents within two weeks, otherwise he will be burdened with the appropriate cost.

7. Put up for taking steps on behalf of the defendants to place on record hard copies of documents and for marking of exhibits on 01.09.2026.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 30, 2026/tp